
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item 3 
February 11, 2019 

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 2 and the final payment to Koala-T Construction, Inc., 
for the Eight Mile Pathway (Garfield Road to Napier Road) project and the Kirkway 
Boardwalk Repairs in the amount of $117,752.31, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: �"),. 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 117,752.31 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $242,461 
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $0 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-974.467

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The Eight Mile Road pathway project consisted of the construction of an 8-foot wide concrete 
pathway along the north side of Eight Mile Road, between Garfield and Napier Roads. In 2017, 
the City completed the mile long segment, between Beck and Garfield Roads. With both 
segments complete, this pathway officially connects the existing sidewalk along Eight Mile Road 
in the City of Northville and the south side of Eight Mile Road near the entrance to Maybury 
State Park. The newly constructed pathway also connects into the existing trail within ITC Park 
and the existing ITC Trail located along the ITC Corridor, which can be accessed through the ITC 
Park. 

This contractor was also able to provide the City with assistance to reconstruct two large 
portions of an existing boardwalk, located on the west side of Beck Road, between l O and 11 
Mile Roads (known as the Kirkway Boardwalk). This boardwalk had deteriorated to a point where 
it had to be completely closed to the public until these repairs were implemented. Change 
Order No. 2 was issued to Koala-T Construction for this work. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the August 28, 20 l 7 City Council 
meeting to Koala-T Construction, Inc., in the amount of $447,711.75. Engineering staff worked 
with the engineering consultant for this project, Spalding DeDecker to review and verify the final 
contract payment amount of $117,752.31 that is due the Contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 4, 
attached). The City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable 
form (Beth Saarela, January 14, 2019). 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in an overall 
increase of $80,370.35 to the construction contract, or 17.9% over the awarded amount. 
Change Order No. l, in the amount of -$15,785.65, constituted the balancing of all unit price 
items for the base contract. Change Order No. 2 involved the addition of the repairs made to 
the Kirkway Boardwalk in the amount of $96, 156.00. The approved change orders resulted in a 
final contract price of $528,082.10. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Change Order No. 2 and the final payment to Koala-T 
Construction, Inc., for the Eight Mile Pathway (Garfield Road to Napier Road) project and the 
Kirkway Boardwalk Repairs in the amount of $117,752.31, plus interest earned on retainage. 



,.,,u11:tt 
V,oJ~lun n: 

Amended By: 
D<lto: 
DtiQArtn,Ofll; 

MM' j'ill t1 l•l~fTA!I(•\ "1(1,i, .1 

\!,I t• N,l, . 11n ,1 11 1,1u ,-,,1 • I,·••~ '"°'' •1•, 1,C. 11 J ,., ,, 'fil_,.t • ,- , • Uh • lN111 r t.­
, 11 .. , 11u .11 .. ,,.u;,, •• ,, ._ ,, . l11, i 1,. , f"'!ti.L ~ U" (. ,.,. ..,r1,.,,lfll...,t 

'1111....-. ,tl'llol •I' ,1,-4 , ., ,,. ,_ ", ! ,.,,1 ,.,4, "Pl•••• l l'l• • n1 _11• L h'l< ' l1! 

.- 1111 , , ... •w,, ,. A •1l1oll l • •- t! -. l!<III)• "'''" (.;., v ,, .... , 
o ... !l+, ... , th ..... ll~ llli<III I • •1-n ,, , 1 1 ,l,til,1U1>1K ••• ,.,,, ... , ... _, i.,. 

JfH! , fl-1i.l ..._.._ I,• l-• bL••_. •, • Ill ..., ., ..-.4'\'l<, l llNIIT>II ,... ,t,..,ni • Oln 
• 1•11·1· 01 '1 \ 140,I J All'loll ll ""i lfl ,.._ fl, Ill• · '1 II 'il ,t,1111: .. , 1',,IIJ lo. 1t.1 I. I;• 

~ 11 1u,.,. ,,,,,,111.,· r,i,, _ , . , t .... 1 u . .- 1,•Jt<,hM,111.,r•• \i, 
, ,ml,11n • ro1.o1 1• 111 -t • 1 11,.11 , m•r, 11 h.Jl1 .. 1,,,.1.,,, ,,11 , , 1111. 111-111 

Eight Mile Road Pathway Project 
Napier Rd to Garfield Rd 

Location Map 

Legend 

Proposed Concrete Pathwa 

il.lJIII 
lll• -,1 

•
llliiii,;;:;:::,.. .. ,_ t -lliii~-····liD! •••••• ••==••· 

• t 
' •· ,.; • ' ; ~ 

.. - .-•~ ' · .... . ., .1;:,' 

Cit of Novi 
Eng1ncr:t1n1~ l>1v1s.ion 

Dn1m r111w111 1,r P11ht1r St~r-., 1c11~ 
26300 I.(.' '' Bri~olc Dnve 

Novi. Ml 1U~:H S 
c,t yo lr1<"1v!.1.1 111 

j.,,,! 

- = - '=:I 
11 ••• , , :mu ,,;1n 0011 _a 

1 1u;i1: ·12:' r,:m 'O 



8 MILE PATHWAY 

(BECK TO NAPIER ROADS) 2017-2018 

At Beck and 8 Mile Roads - Looking west 



Half mile west of Beck Road - Looking west 



Just east of Garfield Road - Looking west 



At Garfield Road - Looking west 



,. 

i 

J 
Half mile from Garfield Road - Looking west 



At Sports Park Drive - Looking west towards Napier 



ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 
esaarela@rsjalaw.com 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 I F 248.489.1726 

www.rsjalaw.com 

January 14, 2019 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Works 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

Re: 8 Mile Pathway & Kirkway Boardwalk- Koala-T Construction 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

ROSATI I SCHULTZ 
JOPPICH I AMTSBUECHLER 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 8 Mile Pathway & Kirkway Boardwalk 
Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Maintenance Bond Rider 

The closing documents appear to be in order. Contractor should provide its Full Unconditional 
Waiver of Lien at the time of picking up the check. Please feel free to contact me with any 
questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
January 14, 2019 
Page 2 

EKS 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk 

earl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Megan Mikus, Public Works Budget Analyst 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 



CITYOFNOVI 

PIUlJl!CT: 8 - ~(Gaf11ak!-Nap!et) 

CllyofNo,n 
4S175 W. Tan !ala Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIOINAL: ""47.711,75 

REYIBED: S52a 082.10 

SECTION 1. 

·----- IOid.MIR;llllllild .... S&latl:iYll::IZ4MI .... 
_.,_ ... 

a eo,,,o,.-"CraO:"'""' a, 

1 1......,......,.&N- LS 
1 -- LS 

3 SCI-and- LS 
4 T-Tlllf,cCctcralO• wic:a LS 

s Tl"MPt'0llllclCftc-...:- lF 
8 Ccxlald:an~c.-....:..... LF 

7 ~-~ STA 
8 -TrNlll"-111'\.t'.- EA 
9 Ramoft -y,.. itr .. - .... _._.___ EA 
1G ~ RanoQ LF 

11 -- SF 

12 Cwt,a,da..,c-_- LF ., --- 6V ,, 
__ .__ __ 

I.F 
15 C....End,R<n.Loa-- EA 
fl Cult.-. ....... - EA 
17 --- CV 
18 ,=-UndolalllM-• CV 
19 --- I.F 
20 e-.CF CV 
21 p-- STA 
22 l<>......_Okl, IF 
23 bucalnteo...-- EA 
2" -·---~ V. 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

~-
1a.ao' 

1.00 
1.00 
,.aa 
1.00 

!!IIO.:JO 
!200.00 

38.00 
24.00 

11.00 --,a 
9400 

3IWIC 

,a.aa 
S.00 
100 

too.oo -ll00-00 

885.00 

~1.00 
806,(1) 

1.00 
1.00 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
i -111,7$2.31 

. . ~PLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 17--5003 

ENGINEER: 

EM, Si'Wf'LEDDN QAJJ!S 

AECOM· GIBal Lal<eo 
27777 F,_.., Raad, SUi1R 2000 
Saulhlleld, !.l<Hga,,48034 
(248)204-6900 

llealrnbor 19. 2017 
~30. 2018 
Oci:ibotil020l8 

PAYIIEIIT NO.: 

DATES OF Cll)IIATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COIT Of' COIIPlETB> WORIC TO DATE 

camw:r ll'BotS (- oownw:r..-- THIPSICD - T...,Am! - - 'rOllfAm ~- - ,. 
' -• 11,520.00 ta.00 & -· ,,~ 
s 1e.oao.aa I 18,000.00 1.00 s 19000JJ0 I fllnl'Vl.(11 

s 3.000.00 s 3000.00 1.00 s ,nnnM s :I.JICO.OD 
s 1.000.00 s 7Sl0.00 1.00 • 7-m S 1 !!II0.00 

s a.000.00 s AOOQ.OO ,.oo I a.aoo.m s •-m 
s 1.IIO ' 1.000.(1) &<DO • 2.00 $ 12&.00 
s 1.1)(1 • 400.(1) 0,00 s 2.00 s 
s -s UTilD.CII 37.511 • esa.oo s 'l4"7SM 

s l!00.00 s 7.2110.00 59.00 I 3IJll.JX) s 

,,_ 
s -s 9,360.00 10.00 IS -00 $ • -m 
s S.00 s 5.910.00 2 1117.00 I a.oo • t:1 112.00 
I 1.00 s l58U0 - • 1.DO • 900.., 

• 12.00 s 168.00 11.80 s 11.01) • 871.211 

$ 11.00 s 2.718.00 349.,'7 $ 9.00 . S 3.1'523 

s l!UIO 5 240.00 0.00 s 16.00 s -• SJ.00 s 2111).00 0.00 s -• 
' :aJOJI) s «nOO 2.00 s 2IIO.IIO • 400.00 

' 20.aa s 2.aaa.00 IIJlO s 
2D.00 ' -• U.00 Is 2ll.80D.OO 807.04 s 32.00 S 19.425.28 

s 11L00 ' 7.SJOJlO 0.00 s 15.00 Is 
s 20.00 s 1770D.DO S7U3 s 

1DJJ0 ' 
17.5l0.80 

s 116.00 s 3,315.00 44AO s 6B..00 s 2.885.00 
s 1•00 is 9075.00 3"6.00 • 15.00 s "175.(1) 

s l!i0.00 s ISl..00 1.00 s 1SO.OO s 1Sl.00 

s 150.llD s 15000 ,.oo • 15D.OO s 15DJlO 

$ 148,411Jll 148,779.17 

2QOO l.,oe B-Dr. 
Novi, Mldligan "37/J 
Tol:(2,fa}U7""'64 
Far: (248) 73Hflll 

FINAL 

l<oala-T CcnstNc:tion, Inc. 
424 Feny Avenue 
Panlac. Michigan "8341 
(2481 322-2751 

"'-2. 2018 

Oc-30 2018 

TOTAL TOMTE 

6- Affun. - !S ~OOODI 
1JIO s 1ennnnn 

1.00 s 1aaa.aa 
1.00 s 1=00 
1.00 s •-.oo 

84.00 $ 128.IIJ 

0.00 
117Sl s "M..~nr 

58.00 I 17AOO.OO 
10.00 • 8.500,W 

2187.(1) S 131S2.JJO 

II00.88 • 900.88 

71.80 s 871.211 -47 I ,.,,= 
0.00 
0.00 

2.00 ' -0.GO 

801.04 ' 19."26.,. 

0.00 
87&El s 17.5II0.80 

44.•0 $ .... ,., 
344.00 I 6 175.00 

1.00 s 150.00 

1.00 s 150.00 

148,779.17 

" Dl'II 
llln 
1mN ,..,. 
100,, ,..,. 

·-'°"" ·-1-·-·-100% 

10C1' 

100'11 

1011!> 
100!< ·-,_ 
1-



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 8 Mio Pallway(~) 

-... 
215 

2S 
'O 
2S 

2B 
:ID 

31 

32 
33 .. 
35 .. 
37 
,a 

311 
40 

" 42 

a ... 
45 

46 

47 
46 

49 

liO 

SECTJOH I 

... ....._IICarllaM:fal1[1CCllllhlall 

IU~ll:IZ~ --.-a1-
---c-.~E 
Cul,, Cl A. ,._,, 12', MadJJlod 
cu~ End~ ,.._ 12'" - ...... 

..,.., End Sect."""" '"'· cmot 
- ens a r.1. ,z-. TrA 
0r-.41J"dlo.lJ»fwd 

r~ 
-ean...--~--OUll>Md..,_ eo,,c,-
H .... 

F• ra. Wcwai Wn w/ Sleel Paat 
c-PedlllMr'I~ 
t.bMll'&:l:a:~Wal r;v----lllx---1~ PATH - Mtdlac! 

1~ wu .. 1.&. Macllld 
IC'- Rl--1Jan.. ..... 
ICU- fU-1, Madfiad 
, ___ 
IQ;,,,,, R&,.:1_ Mndltd 

PD1L-.s1a.----
TOTAL FROM THts 8HEl!T 

TOTAL f- OIMER SHEET 
SUSTOTAl 

1H: 

&A 
LF 
eA 
EA 
LF 
EA 
SY 
SF 

SF 
SF 

LF 
SY 

LF 
LF 

FSF 

SY 
SY 
&A 
EA 
EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 

EA 
LS 

OlR 

_.. .. 
1.00 

811.00 

7.00 

1.00 

132.1111 
1.00 

~.00 

5mi.OO 
1400.00 

2lll1llO 

42.00 
8LOO 

lla0D 
'10.00 

300.00 
126JIO 

500.00 

1.00 

I.DD 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
3.Q0 

a.ca 
1.00 

2250.00 

... AP_PUC~TION FOR Fl~ P1'Y"'l:NT 
NOVI PROJECT NO~ 1Hi003 

roNTR.ICT ITEMS IOngl""I 

""""""' T-- ~-
I 1 rv,,oo I , 000.IID D.00 

' - s '"""00 18.00 

I 300.00 I 2.100.00 7.00 

• 400.00 s «wlll 0..00 

• 411.00 s •=- 1<MIJID 

s 4,0D0.0D s 4.000.0D 1.00 

I 1.13 s 311.048.75 51111al 

I :i.10 S 1411157,50 -I 4.40 I 1.180.00 1A84.00 

I 7.00 s 1-m w .n 

' 2SJI) • ,-- u ... 
s 72.GO s 8.338.0D 271U9 

s e.10 s 51IXl.50 0.00 

6 - • 1"'"""" , ..... o 
s SUIO s 15.00QJIO 30UII 
s 12.D0 s 1 Mn,()Q 0.00 

' 2.25 I 112SJIC QJIQ 

s 476.!10 s 47a.oo 1.00 

s 475.00 s '75.al 0.00 
I "50.CO I '50.00 0.00 

s "50.IIO s <!QM 0.00 

• 460.00 s '50.00 Q.00 

$ 460.00 $ 1.350.00 0.00 

s 400.0D s 3.2DOJJO 1.00 

I 1A.IWl.00 s 31,000.00 IJID 
s 1.00 s tlSO.OD 12Sl.OO 

S 2119,300.75 
$ "'8,411.0D 

S 447,711.75 

PAYIIENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

awr"""'"""''--s 1 ftMM 

s "5.00 
s 300.00 

s 400.00 

s '5.00 
s ·-s us 
s :1.70 
s 4.AO 

' 7.00 

.s 25.00 
s 72.00 

s 8,10 

s 21.00 
s !0.00 
s 12.00 

s 225 

s 474.00 

s m,,o 
I 451)00 

s 450.IIO 

s 4!0.00 

s 450.IIO 

s -00 
S .. OM.IIO 

s 1.00 

s 
s 

s 
s 
s 
I 
s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 

s 

s 
s 
s 

$ 

s 
I 

T...,.,,_ 
aio.oo 

2,100.00 

6,S70.lll) 

4.000.0D 
34,097.m 

1471118.38 

..... 1.eo 

1.314,D,l 

1187.SO 

19Mll-88 

2.800.00 
111l.'U..t.60 

475.00 

400.00 
3IIJIQD.ml 

1.250.D0 

283,1-
146,779.17 

431,1126.10 

....... 

s 
s 
s 

T"'8PERIOO - " 

H3118LN B-,.Dr, -· ...,,,.._5 r.i:(24JUT4"4 
Fu:/24#)~ 

TOTA&. TOM.TE 

c .. - -0,00 

18.00 s 110.m 
7.00 s 2.100.00 

0.00 
1441.D0 s 8.570.00 

1.00 s 4.000.00 

S188.511 s 35.007.03 _ _ 811 

s 147.61838 

141M.OO s L4'1JI0 
187.72 s 1.31"-"" 
.. 7.90 s 1 Ul7.SO 

778.7!1 s 1a-• 
o.m 

104.ml s 2.800.00 

30UII s 16-304.50 
0.DO 
0.00 
1.00 s 47!UJO 

O.DO 
0.00 

0.00 

O.IIO 
0Jl0 
1.00 s 4IIOIIO 

1.00 • 38 D00.00 
1250.00 I ,,..,.oo 

-·-148,77!1.,7 

.. 
1-
UXl'T, 

1-,oo,. 
100'11 

100'li 
IOO'II 
,_ 
,_ 
100.. 

100.. ,_ 
100S 

j-
100'11 

100'11 

431,928.10~ 



CITY OF NOVI 

PROJECT: 8Mlill--(~) 

... 
.... 
81 

!i:I 

53 

54 

II! 

M 
61 

SB 
Ill 

1111 

81 

SI 

!D 

84 

611 

• 
87 

611 

8!I 

711 

71 

n 
73 

74 

75 

78 

77 

•a 

6ECTION1 

Dlm',...._d~ 

_,,t°"l r ..... ......,_ ------~a•--•- Blar!IJallt --_PIia.,,._~ ............... T_ 
S.rllce-,_.._,-...,,.,.,, 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAi. FROM OTHER SHEETS 

-TOTAi. 

.... 
LS 

LF 
LF 
SY 

LF 

EA 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LF 

-2 

2 
·2 

2 

:i 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
0 

D 
i, 

0 

0 -

a 
0 

- 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0. 
D 

APJ>UCATION·FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJl!CT NO,: 17-5003 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONlRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COIIPI.ETEl) W0RX TO DATE 

OU ~-·--"M1 1.00 ,.,._.,....,,:,,,;.,,,_ 150.00 --·- 300.00 __ ,,m 
135.00 

~ .... , tS).01) 

_-.._-...-..-4A7 24.00 

21M'iD411Ht4A87 1,11) ~·- 1JIO 

--<l.ol87 1.00 

oncio,."on.a7«s7 228.00 

0 0..00 
.. .• 0 D.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 . 
0 -. o.co 
0 om 

_-
0 0.00 

0 o.ao 
0. ' . 0.00 

0 D00 

0 0.00 

•O D.00 

0 o.co 

' 
o' OJIO 

Q 0.00 . ·o 0.00 

J 
447,711 .75 

I 447,711.15 

--11'1!111 -• smo,oo 
s 81.00 

s aoo 
s 911-32 

s 118.7< 

s -• ,000,00 

s 765.30 

s ·-I 27.00 
s 
s . 
s 
s . 
s 

• s 

• . 
$ 

$ 

s . 
s . 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

I 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
I 

s 
s 
s 

• • 
s 
s 

• 
s 
I 
s 
5 

s 
s 
s 
I 

' I 
s 

T•-
SJlOll.00 

12.ISO.OO 

IU00.00 

13.AQ8.20 

1',806.50 

1RfWUIO 

4000.00 

7&6.10 

4.000.00 

8.1116.00 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

1111, 168.00 

431,826.10 

-.1D 

Tlt8PeRIOO 

""'""" -1,00 s 5-000.00 

150100 ,s 12.1!0Jl0 

300.00 s tftllM OQ 

135.00 s 13.401.20 

150.00 s 14-,0 

:l4aCJ0 s 111 0110,00 

1.00 s <l000.00 

1.00 s ~ 
1.00 s 4,IIOMO 

228.00 • B.15a,OO 

Sll,150.00 

N,111.DO 

.. 
LOO% 

100% 

1~ 

100!1 

"""' -1'1)ll, 

10010 

100% 

100% 

28.JOOLHBaGo/eDr, 
#ollf,Mlclll!IM#375 

Toi; ~UT-41414 
Fv:(2481~ 

FINAL 

TOTAL TODATc 

~d- -1.00 Is a.ooo.oo 
150.00 s 12.150.00 

300.l)O s 11.IIOO.OO 

135.llO s 13.4011,20 

1110.00 s ,.,.,.,., 
2,0,00 s 111.Cl!Qm 

1.00 s 4.000.00 
MO s 75530 

1.00 I I ,...,,,., 
228,11) s 8.156.00 

0.00 I 
0.00 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 s 
one s . 
0..00 s 
0.00 $ 

0.00 s 
0.00 s . 
0..00 s 
0.00 s 
D.00 s 
D.00 ,S 

0.00 s 
D.00 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 s . 

118,156.00 

$ 431,9211.10 

" 
100% 

1!10" ·-·-·-'""" 100% 

100'11. -IIIO'J, 

--1•~ 



CITYOFNOVI 

2. 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
95283 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 

-Ln-Dr, 
Navl,...,,,.,.,,_,5 
Tai: {ua,:u7-M54 
Fu:(UBl735-5flill 

PROJECT: 8 Mile ~ (Gorfietl-Napler) NOVI PROJECT NO.i . - . \7-6003 . ' . . PAYMENT NOa Ftw. 

o.tglnal Contract_ 

Chango-: 

AdlUnodeo.--to Date: 

T-C°"'of--toDalr. 

MINUS~: 
MNJll l~-a.wi.•: TaO-. 

n,1op-, .... -._., _____ .. .,., 
IIINU8LD ... : 

- •: 
ADD .,_,,_•ei.wo.,.•, 11un41r: 

NINUS-ofl'NYloua,._nls, 
1 S 251,3211.11 
2 $ 87 ,214,50 
3 $ 57,2211.11 4. 
5 $ 
8 • 
7 S 
8 S 
• s 

to s 
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

' 
$ 

$ 

$ 

Eij: 
$ 

s 

s 

$ 

s 
s 

Is 

447,711.75 

80,370.36 

528.082.10 

528,082.10 

15,620.00 

512,582.10 

512,562.10 

512,562.10 

394,809.79 

11111s2.s1 I 

rs. 
1 
2 
3 
~ 

5 
8 
7 
8 
9 
10 

CHANGE ORD!R:S 

$ 
s 

s 
s 
s 

TOTAL: S 

llmlllD 
(15,785,66) Balancing a..nu,, Older 

96,156.00 ~-

80,370.36 

18.00 
0.00 
18.00 
42.215 
•24.25 



CITY OF NOVI -L•-Or. -.-.-~ 
r.i, p,BJ u,4454 
Fu: (UIJ 13,-

-•3. 
APPLICATION FOR FIN~ PAYMENT 

N0\/1 PROiEcT NO.: 11-a>oo 

Tno,__CONTRACTOROO<tltleltl\at (1)Mfpre'1ousl)lt)QIMl~amll-tom 
ONNERonamounldWotkdOnounclettl\o ~telomldtoabo,oohaYebeon~ lodllc:l,arge. 
lnU alloblgalonlolCONTRACTORfnclllnd ln~-..fll!Wor,c CCMndll'fp<1crApplcdons 
for Pllimcnt; (2) D loal Wor'K, --• and oqulpmont lncclpota:eo In Ukf WOil< of """""""8 
ISlld In or""""""' ll'f tlu ~ lot Paymenlwll - lo OWWSR 11 "1le ol PIIJl110nl ,,_ •ncl 
cloaroflllan.clalmo0 soa.rityln- --(.-pisuct, .. .,....,._byBorid 
aa:,optablotoOWNERlndomnltjlog age;,,st.,,.,Oldt lut, damaecuntylntere9l,or 
.....-r, a1"I (3) all Wcrk ctN lhlo Appiicefior, ra, ~ II In acco,doncev,llh 

""'Cor-,..a,xurnonct - not - - •-In""' can....i ~ 

~ -J::~ :r; ~~s;;nle:~6 AM I 
,..____-==AECOM=-=-:-.-.,--,---1.-. -~•cooa, 

CONSULT/WT· Elaamr1io Slgnal1Jnl ~ 

PAYIIEHT NO.: FINAi. 

Payment of the aboY8 AMOUNT DUE Till9 APPLICATION 
lo rea,mmencled. 

CITYOFNOVI 

c.-,io 0.11•1-, ~ Sanla,.....,.9"1" 
~S.,,.U.c::writm,OI 

0 Al Fu11-.w-..o11en1wveboen -framlNld1111b:on-and/wsupplar, nr,iowadanloppnMld ll'f 
Iha Ccmlullanl. Also, - to this Final ~ Is a copy 01 lhe Conbactor's swom Slatemenl, c,,,..11101 SUNly. and 
•--anda.-n1oe11oodr~lhollffl0Unlls~rlhanlllolnolcontraolpric,o)ora-Bond Rlclor 
CCMlrlllg Ille d--Ille final cannot p,looand 11>11 _,dell amount. 



2

Project:

Owner: Engineer:

Contractor:

August 28, 2018

Reasoning:

Division Add Deduct
0 1 CD $640.00
0 2 CD $640.00 45
0 CD $640.00
0 CD $640.00
0 CD $640.00

Subtotals $0.00 $0.00
Total

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE & CHANGE ORDER No.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
95283

8 Mile Pathway (Garfield-Napier)

City of Novi AECOM - Great Lakes

Koala-T Construction, Inc. This document hereby renders changes in the Work, changes in the Contract
424 Ferry Avenue Time and changes in the Contract Price by adding, deducting and/or 
Pontiac, Michigan 48341 balancing individual Contract line items through a signed authorization of the 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000
Novi, Michigan 48375 Southfield, Michigan 48034
(248) 735-5632 (248) 204-5900

Item Description
"Crew Days" - Base Bid - 8 Mile Pathway
"Crew Days" - Kirkway Boardwalk
"Crew Days" - 
"Crew Days" - 
"Crew Days" - 

(248) 322-2751 Prime Contractor, Owner, and Engineer.

Drafted Date:

This change order represents the addition of an emergency repair to a boardwalk (Boardwalk #10) located on the west side of Beck Road, just south of Kirkway Boulevard. The original contract was 
administered by Spalding DeDecker, but this boardwalk construction engineering services is being handled by AECOM - Great Lakes. All items associated with this change order will be shown as "New 
Contract Items". The contractor bid 45 crew days, but will only be receiving those that it actually took to complete the change order work. 45 crew days were entered as a place marker, only. Contractors 
original bid was for $93,244.70, but was asked to bring down to an even $90,000. In order to make the $90K, the City subtracted $3,244.70 from the Maintaining Traffic lump sum item. Also, when putting 
this change order together, the City noticed a math error on Item No. 56 - Helical Piles. The original bid form had a quantity of 28 and a unit price of $795 which equals $22,260, but wrote down $19,080. 
The City adjusted the quantity down to 24 instead of 28 which makes that cost work at $19,080. Also, after the original 15-foot helical piles were installed, many of them needed additional footage added 
to reach bearing strength which added another $6,156 to this change order.

EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS

Item No. Unit Unit Price Quantity
Contract Price

$0.00
Page 1 of 2



NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

Item No. Division Item Descrintion Unit Unit Pricie Ouantitv 

51 2 Mobilization 110%1 LS $5 000.00 1 
52 2 Boardwalk Remove LF S81 .00 150 
53 2 Boardwalk Raiiina LF $56.00 300 
54 2 Boardwalk Deckina Boards SY $99.32 135 
55 2 Boardwalk Substructure Beams & Joists LF $98.71 150 
56 2 Helical Piles EA $795.00 24 
57 2 Helical Pile Equipment Furnished LS $4.000.00 1 
58 2 Maintainina Traffic LS $755.30 1 
59 2 Surface Restoration LS $4.000.00 1 
60 2 Helical Piles /additional feet bevond 15 footl LF $27.00 228 

Subtotals 
Total 

Increase/Decrease in Contract Price 
Orialnai Contract Amount 
Sum of Previous annroved Chanoe Orders 
Revised Contract Amount 

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY ADJUSTS THE CONTRACT TIME BY: 

l'I 

Contract Price 
Add Deduct 

$5 000.00 
$12 150.00 
$16 800.00 
$13 408.20 
$14 806.50 
$19 080.00 

$4.000.00 
$755.30 

$4 000.00 
$6156.00 

$96156.00 so.oo 
$96156.00 

S96156.00 
e.u.7 711 .75 

SO.DO 
"'""" 867.75 

Accepled By:_J~~L~~~-~--~~~ _____ _ 
Koala-T Construction, Inc. 

Prepared By: _________________________________________________ _ 
AECOM - Great Lakes 

Reviewed By: _ _______________________ __________________ _______ _ 

Aaron J . Staup, Construction Engineer 

Approved By: _ _____________________________________ _ _ _ _ _ ______ _ 

George D. Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 

and 

Approved By: ________________________ _ _ _ _______________ ________ _ 

Sue Moriantl, Purchasing Manager 



• • • IZI 

CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
A/A DOCUMENT G707 

OWNER 
ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 
SURETY 
OTHER •----- ------ - -

PROJECT: RCB0010265 8 Mile Road Pathway Napier to Garfield 
(name, addrees) 

TO (Owner) 

I City of Novi 
45175 West 10 Mile Rd. 

I Novi, Ml 48375 

CONTRACTOR FOR: 
Road Work 

I ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT DATE: 8/29/17 

_J 

CONTRACTOR: Koala-T Construction, Inc. 
424 Ferry Ave. 
Pontiac, Ml 48341 a 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
insert name and add!llM of Surety Company) 

(here 

RLI Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 3967 
Peoria, IL 61612 

on bond of (here Insert name and addreso of Conlractor) 

Koala-T Construct1on, Inc. 
424 Ferry Ave. 
Pontiac, Ml 48341 

,SURETY COMPANY, 

,CONTRACTOR, 

D 

hersby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the 
Surety Company of any of its obligatlons to (here Insert name and address of Owner) 

City of Novi ,01/1/NER, 
45175 West 10 Mile Rd. 
Novi, Ml 48375 

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 
the Surety has hereto set its hand this 3rd day of December, 2018 . 

Attest: 
(Seal): 

TIiie 

a 

Barry W, Berman 

Attorney ia fad 

NOTE: 7'1118 IOrm Is to be used aa a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS, 
Curren! Edition 

AIA DOCUMENT G707 • CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT • APRIL 11170 EDITION • l'JA/P 
© 1970 • THE >.MERICAN INSTllUTE O~ ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE, NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 

ONE PAGE 
M0024N04 



POWER OF ATTORNEY Consent of SUrety Bond 
No. RCB0010265 

RLI losurance Company 
Contractors Bondlng and Insu.rance Company 

9025 K Lindbergh nr. Peoria, Il, 61615 
Phone: H00-MS-2402 

Know AU Men by These Presents: 

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the 
approving officer if desired. 

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Boodloir and Insurance Company, each an Illinois corporlllion, (separately and 
togelher, the "Company'1 do hereby make, constitute and appoint: 

Bgny W. Bprmgn, Colleen M, Benpan jojntJy or severally 

in the City of \Vjxom State of Mjchjgan its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attomey(s) in Fact, with 
full power and authority hereby confetted, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all 
bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed Twenty 'Fjye MUHon Dollen 
( SZ!i,000,000,00 ) for any single obligation. 

The acknowledgment end execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact sha.11 be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been 
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. 

RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the 
following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit: 

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of 
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Tn:asurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board 
of Directors may authoriz.e. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint 
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of lhe Comp1111y. The corporate 
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The 
signature ofeny such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.", 

IN WI'INESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bondini: and Insurance Company, as applicable, have 
caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice Pmjdent with its corporate seal affixed this ~ day of 

October .~. 

$tote oftllloois 

Cawity of l'coria 
} ss 

!:.; ..... .. ' 

·•• ,,: .·,\' 

On this ....J&h_ day of Oetobcr , ....2ll.lA,_. befon; roe, a NoleI)' Pllblic, 
personally aJlllC=d D•ttoo W OAY1• who being by me dilly ~worn. 
ftoknowlc;lged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the nfore.said 
nffiur of the RLl Jqunnce Compuy lllld/or Contrac10rs Bondlna •nd 
lntllranct Comp• ny o.nd ockilowledged said umrumcnt 10 1K, the soluntnry 
act 8Jld deed of said corporation. 

By: ,Hi~i~ 
Gretchen L. Jobnigk 

•

- GRETCHEN L JOHNIGK 
"OFl'ICIAL 96.AL' 

M,~~-

Nota,y Public 

JlS04261J201/2 

Rl.l Jn1urucc Company 
Contractuni Bondina and I11.1u111ncc Company 

ay: ~,( IV.?J= 
Barton W. D1tvis Vice Pmidcml 

CERTIFICATE 

I, lhe undorslgocd offioor of RLI Iuuranct Company lltld/or 
Con1r•ctors Bonding and Inaorance Comr•ny, do hereby cortify 
lhaL the auochc:d Powi,r of Atlomoy is in ful forco and offc:ci and fs 
lrrcvocable: and funhcrmun:, thut the Resol111ion of the Com)lllly u 
set forth in Ille Power of AltOmcy. i• now in torcc. Jn testimo!\)' 
whereof, I hnve hereunto set my band and the seal of lhe RLI 
ln.uroncc Co111p,q,y and/or Co11tr1c1on Boadin~Oii ID•ur•nce 
Company thill .J_ra __ dJly of December . 

Rr.T Insurance Compony 
Cootr•cton Bonding •ncl Tn1ur•oec Company 

By:~~-~ 
Jeno lephenson ~ Corpnmie Sccremry 

A0058817 



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

The general contractor muat e,oecute this SWom Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on 
Schedule B of this Sworn Statement 11st the names of all persons, firms, or corporaUons engaged by the General 
Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in oonnaction with the work performed on the 
premises Including the type of work materials furnished by each. 

Toa examining attorney shall vertfy that every parson or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF 6A k:.L.~ ;.JP 

The undersigned, beln13 duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that "-lhe Is the 

\/. p otthe ~~L~ 7" C.-.!:>,--l~1all,L11or.,) 
(Tltle) (Finn NalT\8) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the 

81'/\.\U: -p~ C 6-P.(Z.\":-1~ T ... \ee, 
(Deacllplion of lmprovemonl) 

located et Novi 
The total amount of the contract Is 5 Lf -~ . BG, ·1 , ·7-5 of which I have rep3ived P!IYmen\ of 
3"1 lj 8Q q 1 ~ prior to this payment: that the parsons, firms. and corporations engaged by the 
underslg~ed to h.ave furnished salV!aes, equipmen~ labor and/or matalials in the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
oorporaUon on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said 
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any 1uppliera or subcontractors of the undersigned or any parsons, firms, or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Swem Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completad according 
to Iha plans and specrHcalions. 

The undersigned furth,sr states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule BJ has bean or 
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to become due to any parson for 
services, equipment, rnaterial, labor, or any other work dona or to be done in connacllons with said work 
other than the stated c,n Schedule B. There ere no chattel mortgages, personal property leases, 
conditional sale contr.1cts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay lix!Uras, 
equipment, appllanceu or materials placed upon or Installed In or upon the aforementioned premises or 
improvements thereon All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers. 

Page 1 of3 



Signed this 4 t1i day of .._ \ h.y v Ii. e..:r , 20 \ ~ 
Name: ~P-L~ -r ~,-l~:J~vc...-r~e>;,i 

(!ndlv!dUllUCOl)lOl'll!lOnfpartnorshlp) 

-;;p~J,:,±:::_ ,,_ "15,_, \i-}~.,-,,.o~ } Vf'-
(Tmei {TltJo) 

Subscribed and sw day of...,_ ~~vf'Jt-J , 20 I~ 

NOTARY SEAL 

Page2of3 



Schedule B - Contractors Sworn Statement 

Name of Sub Type of Service Amount of Contract Amount Paid Balance Due 

,/ Superior Materials Concrete 83,396.78 83,396.78 0 

v' Sylvania Materials Limestone 29,379.42 29,379.42 0 

v' Stephen Pipe Fencing 1,234.86 1,234.86 0 

"' Construction Bonding Bonds 6,447.00 8,447.00 0 

.,,, 
Construction Video Video 2,875.00 2,875.00 0 

~ Capitol Barricade Barricades 4,094.00 4 ,094.00 0 

V Iron Horse Stone / Dump Fees 8,750.34 8,750.34 0 

✓Novi Crushed Concrete Stone 13,078.37 13,078.37 0 

.., 
P&A Tree Service Tree Removal 20,000.00 20,000.00 0 

./ Home Depot Lumber 26,841.12 26,841 .12 0 

ii Hastlngs Testing Helical Piers 23,150.62 23,150.62 0 

Total 219,247.51 218,247.51 0 



All7523354 
,~ 
SUPERIOR 
M 'YE R t AR.;r, 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

We have a contract with KOALA-T CONST CORP to provide ready mix 
concrete for the improvement to the property described as: 
NOVI PATHWAY, CITY OF 

And hereby waive our construction lien for materials provided through 12/11/2017. 

This waiver. together with all previous waivers. if any, (circle one~ does not 
cover all amounts due to us for contract improvement provided throug~ate shown 
above. 

If the o,,rner or 1 es see of the property or the a..mer · s or 1 es see· s des i gnee has 
received a notice of furnishing from one of us or if we are not required to 
provide one. and the c,..,,ner. lessee. or designee has not recei ved this wai ver 
directly from one of us, the c,,mer. lessee, or designee may not re ly upon i t 
without contacting one of us. ei ther in wri t ing, by tel ephone. or personal ly, 
to verify that i t is authentic. 

PRAIRIE LAKESIDE. LLC 

-----;{.g,,,2,<>, .... ~1\Q_,eP 
Signed on: Dec 11. 2017 Theresa Russe 11 

Agent 

Address: 30701 w. 10 Mile Rd . #500 
Farmington Hills . MI 48336 

Telephone:(248> 788-8000 
Superior Materials Holdin1s, Inc. - 30701 West JO Mile Rd, Suite 500. FarminRlon mns, MI 48336 



Great Lake• Aggregates Companies 

Sylvania Minerals • Recycled Aggregates 

PO Box 406 • 5699 Ready Road • South Rockwood, MI 48179 • Phone 734-783-7400 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with Koala-T Construction 
(Other Contracting Party) 

To provide Asiregate Material 

For the improvement to the property described as: 

8 Mike Road Pathway Napier to Garfield 

Bond # RCB001026S 

2017 paid in full 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against subject property are 
hereby waived and released. 

If the owner of lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's deslgnee has received a notice of 
furnishing from me/one of us or If I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us. The owner, lessee, or designee 
may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either In writing, by telephone, or personally 
to verify that it Is authentic. 

Signed On: 07/25/18 Address: 

Telephone: 
Fax: 

Sylvania Minerals, LLC 

@ku__j±cb_hJ--
(Slgnature of lien Clal1T1ant) 

LANlt. J:>e:'DELu~ 
5699 Ready Road, PO Box 406 
South Rockwood, Ml 48179 
{734).783-7416 
(734) 379-0311 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY 



~ 
~ 

Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC 
P.O. Box618 

Russell Springs, KY 42642 
Credit Phone: 270-866-6661 

Credit Fax: 270-866-3360 

MATERIAL SUPPLIER FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

Date: 11/30/18 

Company: Acctt 64934 
Koala-T Construction 
424 Ferry Avenue 
Pontiac, Ml 48341 

Ref Projects: 8 Mile Pathway Napier 
8 Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48377 

To Whom It May Concern: 

SPS has furnished fencing material(s) for the above referenced project 
which were ordered by: Koala-T Construction, Pontiac, MI 48341. 

SPS has been paid in full in amount of $1,234.86. 
We hereby waive and release any and all lien claim or right to lien 
on the material(s) in regards to the above referenced project . 

.. - ··· 
··\·:k-,) ,;•~ ·~,.:i1-.y, .-
Pats~~tappJ ~set. Credit Manager 
Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC 

State of Kentucky, County of Russell 
E~e.c;uted , s ubs9r ibed and sworn to before me this 30th day of November, 2018 
JoAnp' ~iles lf- · 
l ,• • ( I . ,, • 
·;--:' J 1 tf ~ i _,I , (l J , J 

NOTJiEt~ Ui:tt'IC 
·My ~tQmmics sion Expires: 7/11/20 
• ' ,._}', ..: ,",.'r d 

, __ '.,; -~ 
-1.f ~I !-'_. 
.. ., . ,..,,, 
-·~,, ' ~ 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL W AIVEll OF LIEN 

My/our contract with 4-;DALJ'>..-I c>tJ-:'!."'TCZ..u<:.-r,.,,~ to provide 
\'Prinu: Co11triu:t101 Party) 

---=.P...:e:.:.:rf:.::o:..:.rm:.::a:::.n=-=cec=....:::a:..:.nd"--'-c-P""ay..,m.,_,.e:c:n:..:.l..:;Bc=o:..:.nd:,._ __ for the improvement of the property 
(TyJ,eafsicrvicc:) 

described as 8 Mile Pathway Project_ (~~Id - '---N~ap=i~er~) ______ _ 
l~«<N'"") 

having boon fully pnid and satisfied, by ~igning this waiver, all my/our conslruotion 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvemeot is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's desi!!Ilee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to prmide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this weiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, les!ICCO, or designee may not rely upon it without conm.cting me/one of 

~-Wwri .... by-mz:::~= 
Signed on: January 4. 2019 ~~ ~ 

S~•-•' L-,...,J411 

Bany Berman 
{Prfmn Name of Uca C11im•1t) 

Managing Member 
{Tille of'I..i;n Ct•imaa.1) 

Company Name: Construction B.ondlng SpeclaHsts LLC 

Address: 29445 Beck Road, Suite A-209. Wixom, Ml 48393 

Telephone: (248)349-6227 

DO NOT SIG~ BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FOR,.'VIS. RETAIN A COPY. 



Full Unconditlonal Waiver 

Our contract with l<Dela•T Construction 111 powlda a 1/ldeo for lhe lmprovwnent to the property 
de9a1bed aa: I Mlle Pa1hway Geltleld to Naplar Havlng been tully paid and Nllafted, all our 
conatruotlon lien ~ghla 1111aimrt ouch property era heral>V waived and .......... 

Slanedon (Oalol __ ; --~_ • .,,_· ._ .. _I 9 _ _ _ 

Company : Conllrucllon Vldao Media, Inc. 

(SlgMtlq~Uon ci.mono 

DwlglllC, flllonllW•-

_ , l1115al--.YPOBGl<90Romeo, MI -



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAI VER OF LIEN 

• 1 - ·"' 
Mylourcontractwith~LJ:...- r l.,~-:!>1<2.<,Jt.-1'1,.., . .J toprovide 

(l'l .... t:.~""'"1 1'111)) 

_2tq_,J::i Jf f3At'r'IC..AO~ for the improvement of the property 
m, .. or~J 

describedas 8 ..,,\..6 7=b--rw,MA.J'. 6~~evo "1b ~t">f14'1C­
(PrQJrt•~wntJ 

ht.vlng ocen fully paid Md sa!Wied, by signing !hi~ waiver, nll myiour construction 
lien :righLs aguinat such property ate bcreby waived M<l rclel1'!Cd. 

If !be lmprovcmcot is pmvidcd lO pmperty that is u ~ideollal sltllclurc ~nd iflhc 
owner or Jc,isoa of the property or the awner's or les.ec·s deslgncc bas rccelved a 
Noli~ ofFumlshing i'rom.mc/uac or III or ifilw,; 111e no! required to pt0vidc one, wid 
lhc ownor, lessee, or designee haa nol received this waivcc db,ctly from iru,/onc of 
us, the owner, less«, or dcmgoeo may not rel)" upon it with01Jt contacting me/one of 
~. either In wrltin&, by telephone, or pmonall~ to verify that it is authentic. 

,lj • '- I 

Signed on: _ _ 1..,/_1..,/_i_,'1.._ ,)lk,<'<·r-.• 1 , 21 Cii;,l(.,...17A.-t. 

/l I ' -· .L Company Name:_ [ J (- I' / 1 t : 

Address: ____!ff~!_f.t,,' 

Telephone: $~ 1 · . 1" ".J;,. - I J ... r;,, 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORM:S. RETAIN A COPY. 



I FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

cRyoJnovl.org 

My/our contract with :kc, AL.):),.. -\ c:--N--:SI C2...tJ Ui\ .:,.J to provide 
{Primo Contracling Party) 

C/t/.:5h~ d .:.57D II) 2.'.:. .;J DJ~ for the improvement of the property 
(Typeofsomcc} • . 

described as 8 \"VI, LE" Po..+),, w .......... '-( Ga -r..0,C'! W bo n'1 f' 1 er 
(Project N1111e) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifl/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designec has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify tb it is authentic. 

Signed on: 
'LL__ 

(Printed Name ofLicn Claimant) 

ffllle ofLic:n Claimant) 

Company Name: "::I:('t,; r\ ~Y'"~c:::... 

Address: 211 2...o \\a.a~ --µJ W, -J.-c:,rv-.. {Y)' .ttS3"'!, ·~ 

Telephone: ~4 [-...fl-\~- 2-i...\''-lo 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FOR!'1S. RETAIN A COPY. 



Full Unconditional Waiver 

Our contract with Koala-T Con81ruction to provide Stone for the Improvement to tho property 
deecrlbed aa: e MIia ROlld Pathway, Napier to Garfteld, haVing been funy paid and aa119fted, 
an our col'lllrudion lien rights agalnat 1uch property a,- henlby walwd end releued. · · 

-. . 
Waiver covers all invoices and material hauled ·· 
through 5/18/18. 

Company : Novi Cruahed ~crete 

Add.._.: <l8IIOO W. 12 Mlle Rd. NOVI, Ml 48377 

Signed on (Dale) _s __ t ,_~_..l _w_, __ e, ___ _ 

.. = .. 



Full Unconditional Waiver 

Our contract with Koala-T Construction to provide Tree Removal for the improvement to the 
property described as: 8 Mlle Road Pathway Project Having been fully paid and satisfied, all 
our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

Telephone#; 248-303-1993 

Signed on (Date) 10/31/2017 

Company : P & A Tree Service 

ow;Jea 
(Signature or Lien Claimant) 

"DE•-:)\.s ~£'.·l LL~ 

Address : 48 Pleasant View 
Pontiac, Ml 48341 

Do not sign blank or Incomplete form - Rataln • copy 



I FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

ctty0ln0\/l.ori: 

My/our contract with k_--, AL.ti..-1 C~-:S'T,2.v£:.--r,..:>.~ toprovide 
(Prime Cnntrlllllng Pany) 

_l __ u_M_ B_ 6C--__,=-----=----=-,-- - - - - - for the improvement of the property 
["fypeofsarvic:e) B MI C..-C.. -p~-,,-h,\JII.\.', 

described as Li ov \ 13c,p..e,o Vv ~\.... K-. - 13 E:G 'ii:- ~ ~o 
(Projac:rfNamo) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing iliis waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or person , to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 

(Printed Name of L an Claimant) 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



~ 
~ 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

c.11,yofnovi ,ors 

My/ourcontractwith k:,ALJl,..--T c~~'"T~C.1"h)•~ toprovide 
(Primo Coo1n1<ting Porty) 

..:.~-'----e.--al;;..,c.=~::.co..~ \-'---_~ __ , _·CJ"' __ -=> _ _ __ for the improvement of the property 
{1','J!C of scrvico) 

described as 01 --r--< o ,.,,. 
· ~ M I L.#:. P.A. -n-1 W 4'1 

t-J ,>'-/. 'oc,e:-..,--d w o...L\L . -Ve- 6 t, 
(~jccl Nmnc) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights a~ainst su.ch property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if Uwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee; or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: \ ·:i..\ '--Z... \-"2..o \ 5(/"'2-t- :kk/4/ -6--_ 
(Sill!WUro of Lien Clalmmt) 

(Prinlcd Narn~ofLlcn Clnimlllll) 

(Tide of Lien Claimant) 

Company Name: _._..,___.:....;...-=---+-=-----'-"""'-'~....La.;:=-..,.__......::;~=--~..:..._:;:::..;;;;..;....c..,,-

Address: A64-\ 

Telephone: (;f>) 1j 6 ~, ~) 2,\ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Map
	Photos
	Closing Documents



